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Kerry Siam ) REV. 00
Health, Safety and Environmental Plan 2023

PN Sea pOI’t DATE 05 January 2023

R R e e e
1]23]4]1]2[3]a|1]2[3]a]1]2[3]a]2]2]3]4]1]2]3]e|1]2[3]a]1]2[3]a]1]2[3]a] 1] 2[3]2]2]2]3]4]1]2]3]e]

Safety Accident

1.1 Safety In charge on scene and collecting data Whenoccurred |=|=|=/n|n/n/n/njn/o/o/ofo/o/o/ofs/s|/s o|js/ o/ s/ ojs/ s/ o/ oo/ o8/ 0/s 88/ ojs/8/8/ 8/ 8/ 88/ 8/0/ o8/ o8/0Af
1.2 Safety Incident Investigation and Report Whenoccurred /= = = == ® = =@ = = = & ® 5 5/ 5 5 ® 5/ 5 ® 8 5@ S EsE s ss s s s« s s« s s = Tanyarat, Supphawan, Jittima , Poruethai
1.3 Safety Iccident Correction and Corrective Action Follow up Whenoccurred /= = = = = = = =/®= = = = = ® ® 8 8 8 8 8 ® S 8 S ¥ ® ® ® ® ® ® =5/ % %% =88 88888 =Tanyarat, Supphawan , Jittima , Poruethai
1.4 Safety Incident Closing and Completed Report 1 Time/Month . . . . = = = = = = = = Tanyarat, Supphawan , Jittima , Poruethai
2.0 Safety Meeting
2.1 Safety OHS Monthly Meeting 1 Time/Month . . . . . . . . = = = = Tanyarat
2.2 Safety OHS Monthly Meeting Report 1 Time/Month . . . . . . . . . . . = Tanyarat
2.3 Safety OHS Monthly Meeting Report Communication 1 Time/Month = = = = = = = = = = = = Tanyarat
3.0 Safety Training and Induction
3.1 Safety New employee ( non - transportation driver) 2 Time/Month ' = = '= = '= = '= = '= '= '= = '= = '= = '®= = '®= = = = /= = [Poruethai, Apinya
3.2 Safety New employee ( transportation driver) 3 Time/Month LA LA LA LA LA LA LA LA LA LA =Ew = = = Supphawan , Supitcha
3.3 Safety Employee who changing job 2 Time/Month |= = |=/ |=/ |&/ ‘&l |& f& &l /& f& ‘& |&w (@ & @ fm m |w = = |w |m = |Tanyarat
3.4 Safety OHS Mothly Morning Talk 1 Time/Month = L] L] L] L] L] L] L] L] L] = = Tanyarat , Poruethai , Apinya
Jittima , Supphawan , Supitcha

4.0 Safety Contractor Control Tanyarat - Lead to control
4.1 Safety Contractor Training 2Time/Week |=/= = =|® == #s|s/s s s/ a/= s/« s s «/s o/« «/«/ s« o/s«=«/«s@=@=o@=2==2/suaz2@uas=s-=:Anya
4.2 Safety Contractor Registration and F|||ng 2Time/Week (AN AN AN AN AN AN A AN AN AN AN AN AN AN AN AN AN AN AR AN AN AN AN AN AN AN AN IR AN AN AN AN AN AN AN AN N AN AN AN A A A A OO OO O | Aninya
43 Safety Permit to Work Everyday R N N A A R Yo
4.4 Safety Contractor Random Check, Inspection and Feedback 2Time/Week [= =/ = =|m = » ®m/s =/ =/ s|s/ s » s/s » o/ =|/s s/ s s/s = = «/s == «/s =« =«/s ==/« ===/« == =5Annya
5.0 Safety Outsource Control Tanyarat - Lead to control
5.1 Safety Outsource Training wh ) I I I A A A A A A Y P T

; . - en receive -
5.2 Safety Contractor Registration and Filing the requesting = = = Aninya
5.3 Safety Contractor Random Check, Inspection and Feedback sjnjninjnjniejefejejejofee|s|sfs|js|s|sje|ojejo|s) s s sfss/ssjssssjssssjeeieiejieleelefAninya
6.0 Safety Labor of Customer Control (Port, CT and CV WH) Tanyarat - Lead to control
6.1 Safety Site Safety Rules Training and Record 2-3 Time/Week [=/®|=|®|n/n/m afu/m/n/s/n/n/s/ sfs/s/ «/s/s/s/o/sfs/ s/ «/o/«o/oo=s/iss/os/s/s==js= ===/ =s=s=Annya
6.2 Safety Review their JSA and Method Statement 2-3Time/Week |= =/®/m|m/m/m/mjm o n/m|m n/s o/n/s s/ sjs o s/o|/s s/s «/s/s = sfs = s/s/s s/ =« s/s«=s/s == =5 Aninya
6.3 Safety Permit to Work if quired 2-3 Time/Week | =/ = = =fn = u/a|n/ o/ o ofs o/ o/a|s o/« ofs/s o/ s/s ofsofs/s =/ s/ss/ss/ofsss/ssssofs = =fsinya
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7.1
7.2

7.3

7.4

7.5
7.6

7.7

7.8

8.0
8.1
8.2
8.3
8.4
8.5
8.6

8.7

9.0
9.1

9.2

9.3
10.0
10.1
10.2
10.3
10.4
10.5

11.0
11.1
11.2

Kerry Siam
NI Seaport

mmmmmmmmmm
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Safety
Safety

Safety

Safety

Safety

Safety
Safety

Safety

Safety

Safety
Safety
Safety
Safety
Safety
Safety
Safety

Safety

Safety
Safety

Safety

Safety
Safety
Safety
Safety
Safety
Safety
Safety

Safety
Safety
Safety

Hualage Control
External Transport - Safety Rules and Customers
Regulatons Training

External Transport - Training Chasing, Follow up, Filing

External Transport - Drugs and Substance Check

External Transport - PPE for hualage external driver

External Transport - Customer Meeting
External Transport - Customer Site Audit

External Transport - Safety Improvement Activities

Internal Transport - Site Safety Rule and Accident
Prevention

Chemical Control

Prepared and review list of chemical in site
Prepared Chemical Master List

Chemical Training and Emergency Action
Chemical Absorbent and Recovery Equipment
SDS Master List

SDS and Safety Instruction at Working area

Support Sales to review chemical

Fire Prevention Inspection
Fire Pump and Hose Inspection

Fire Extinguisher, Smoke Detector, Heat Detector, Fire

Alarm Bell, Fire Manual, Emergency Light, Exit Sign,
Assembly Point, Emergency Contact List, etc.

Fire Detection System Inspection
Emergency Drill

Basic fire fighting

Fire Fighting and Fire Evacuation Drills
Molasses Spill and Suppression
Chemical Spill and Leakage

Gas Leakage

PPE
PPE Provide and Distribution to Employee
PPE PR, Stock, Control and Record

REV.

Health, Safety and Environmental Plan 2023

Every 3 month
Every 3 month
Every 3 month

3 Time/month

2 Time/month
2 Time/month

1 Time/Month

Every 6 month

1 Time/Month
1 Time/Month
1 Time/Year
1 Time/Month
1 Time/Month
1 Time/Month

When receive
the requesting

1 Time/Month

1 Time/Month

1 Time/Year

1 Time/Year
1 Time/Year
1 Time/Year
1 Time/Year
1 Time/Year

Every Week
1 Time/Month

DATE

. . . . . . . . . . . .
. . . . . . . . . . . .
. . . . . . . . . . . .
< »
~ »

20f6

00

05 January 2023

Person in Charge

Jittima - Lead to control

Supphawan , Supitcha
Supphawan , Supitcha
Aninya

Aninya

Jittima , Supphawan

Jittima , Supphawan

Jittima , Supphawan

Jittima , Supphawan

Tanyarat - Lead to control
Poruethai
Poruethai
Poruethai
Poruethai
Poruethai

Poruethai

Witchadawan

Tanyarat - Lead to control

Security - Aninya
Engineer - Aninya

Aninya

Tanyarat - Lead to control

Tanyarat , Poruethai , Apinya ,Aninya
Tanyarat , Poruethai , Apinya ,Aninya
Tanyarat , Poruethai , Apinya ,Aninya
Tanyarat , Poruethai , Apinya ,Aninya

Tanyarat , Poruethai , Apinya ,Aninya

Aninya

Aninya



12.0
12.1
12.2
12.3

13.0
13.1
13.2

13.3

13.4

13.5

13.6

14.0

14.1
14.2

14.3

14.4

14.5
14.6

14.7

14.8
14.9
14.10
14.11
14.12

14.13

Kerry Siam
NI Seaport

Safety
Safety
Safety
Safety

Safety
Safety
Safety

Safety
Safety

Safety

Safety

Safety

Safety
Safety
Safety

Safety

Safety
Safety

Safety

Safety
Safety
Safety
Safety
Safety

Safety

Safety Patrol

Patrol

Recommend, Feedback and Report
Correction Follow up and Filing

Legal Compliance

Follow up and Monitoring for new OHS Legal

Update OHS Legal Master List

Communicate new list of OHS Legal to all concern
department

Evaluation and follow up for the new OSH Legal with
concern department

Collecting for all list and result of compliance of OHS
Legal and Report to Safety Manager

Implementing for the non compliance with concern
department and report to safety Manager

Health and Safety Report to submit goverment

Chemical Safety Data Report (#a.1)
(ad.2)
(s1s.)

(Aud.)

Basic Fire Fighting Report
Fire Fighting and Fire Evacuation Drill

Working Environmental Monitoring Report (Dust,
Light, Sound, Heat)

Electrical Yearly Inspection

Crane Inspection Report

OSH Committee Training Report

Registration OHS Committees

Registration Safety Officer in all level (if change)

Appointment Head of Safety Department (if change)

Health, Safety and Environmental Plan 2023

1 Time/Month
1 Time/Month
1 Time/Month

1 Time/Month
1 Time/Month

1 Time/Month
1 Time/Month

1 Time/Month

1 Time/Month

When had the
new chemical
Every 3 Month
When had
accident
When the OHS
Health abnormal

1 Time/Year
1 Time/Year

1 Time/Year
1 Time/Year
As period
If change
If change
If change

If change

REV. 00

DATE 05 January 2023

I e D
|2[2[afs]af2[afs]af2[a]s]a[2[a]s]a[2[a]s]a[2[a]s]a[2[a]s]a[2[a]s]a[2[a]s]a[2[a]s]a]2]a]s]a]2]s]4]

] ] ] L] = = Tanyarat , Poruethai , Apinya ,Aninya
. . [ [ L] = Aninya, Witchadawan

. . . . = = Aninya

Witchadawan - Lead to Control
L] L] L] L] L] Poruethai

L] L] L] L] L] Poruethai

L] L] L] L] L] L] Poruethai

. . . . L] L] Poruethai

L] L] L] L] L] = Poruethai

Poruethai

Tanyarat

X

v

L] L] Tanyarat

v

Tanyarat

P = Tanyarat

» Tanyarat

L] Tanyarat
Tanyarat

- Tanyarat

= = Tanyarat

» Tanyarat

» Tanyarat

A A A A
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» Tanyarat

>

Tanyarat
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15.0
15.1
15.2
15.3
15.4
15.5
15.6

15.7

16.0

16.1

16.2

16.3
16.4
16.5
16.6

16.7

16.8
16.9
16.10

16.11
16.12
16.13
16.14
16.15
16.16
16.17
16.18
16.19
16.20
16.21
16.22
16.23

16.24

16.25
16.26

Kerry Siam
NI Seaport

Safety
Safety
Safety
Safety
Safety
Safety
Safety

Safety

Safety
Safety

Safety

Safety
Safety
Safety
Safety

Safety

Safety
Safety
Safety

Safety
Safety
Safety
Safety
Safety
Safety
Safety
Safety
Safety
Safety
Safety
Safety
Safety

Safety

Safety
Safety

Audit

1SO 9001:2015 - Internal Audit

ISO 9001:2015 - External Audit

1SO 45001:2018 - Internal Audit

1SO 45001:2018 - External Audit Preparation
1SO 45001:2018 - External Audit

CTPAT

Customer Audit

IS0 45001
4.1 Understanding the organization and its context

4.2 Understanding the needs and expectations of
workers and other interested parties

5.2 OH&S policy

5.4 Consultation and participation of workers
6.1.2.1 Hazard identification

6.1.2.1 Hazard identification (Social Factors)

6.1.2.2 Assessment of OH&S risks and other risks to
the OH&S management system

6.1.2.3 Assessment of OH&S opportunities and other

opportunities
6.1.4 Planning Action

6.2.1 OH&S objectives and planning to achieve them

6.2.2 Planning to achieve OH&S objectives
7.2 Competence

7.3 Awarness

7.4.2 Internal communication

7.4.3 External communication

7.5.2 Creating and updating

7.5.3 Control of documented Information
8.1 Operational planning and control

8.1.3 Management of change

8.1.4 Procurement

8.1.4.1 Contractors

8.1.4.3 Outsource

8.2 Emergency preparedness and response

9.1 Monitoring, measurement, analysis and
performance evaluation

9.3 Management Review
10.2 Nonconformity and corrective action

Health, Safety and Environmental Plan 2023

1 Day/Year
1 Day/Year
60 Days/Year
2 Week/Year
3 Days/Year
2 Days/Year

When Received
the requesting

As period

As period

As period
As period
As period
As period

As period

As period
As period
As period

As period
As period
As period
As period
As period
As period
As period
As period
As period
As period
As period
As period
As period

As period

As period
As period

JuL

REV.

DATE

4 0of 6

00

05 January 2023

m Person in Charge

All
All
All

All

Tanyarat

Tanyarat

Witchadawan - Lead to Control

Witchadawan

Witchadawan

Witchadawan
Witchadawan, Tanyarat , Poruethai
All

Witchadawan, Tanyarat

Witchadawan

Witchadawan
Witchadawan
Witchadawan

Witchadawan
All

All

All

All
Witchadawan
Tanyarat
Witchadawan
Witchadawan, Tanyarat , Poruethai
Witchadawan
Witchadawan
Witchadawan
Witchadawa

Witchadawan , Tanyarat

Witchadawan

Witchadawan and Team
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[1]2[3]¢]1]2]3]s]1]2[s]s]a]2]a] s]1] 2] 3] a[2]3]e]s] 2| 2] | s] 2] 3] s] 1] 2] 3] ] 1] 2] 3] a] 1] 2f [ ] ] 2] o] 4
17.0 Safety Accident Reduction Project
71 Safety (c;zocm :rs( E‘I;](r;s.s)afety Coaching and guideline for new w:::v r::zgq g:e b |witchadavan
172 safety E:;,Jr;z,s SR;;(];) Safety Discussion Meeting (2 1 Time/Month . . . . . . . . . . . o |Witchadawan
17.3 Safety QC, RS, RTG Daily Safety Talk 1 Time/Month . . . . . . . . . . . = |Tanyarat, Poruethai , Apinya ,Aninya
17.4 Safety (P:zrt g&ifﬁﬂlﬂ,sﬁﬂ?ﬁghgmh'y Meeting (Planer, Ship 1 Time/Month . . . . . . . . . . . . Tanyarat , Poruethai , Apinya ,Aninya
17.5 Safety Improve machine safety with engineering and 1 Time/Month | = . . . . . . . . . . . Tanyarat , Poruethai

operator team
17.6 Safety Improve working equipement and facilities unit 1 Time/Month . . . . . . . [ [ [ . = |Aninya
QC: Replacement for the damage lighting under

boom, cabin and column

RS, RTG : Speaker phone, Reflective line for container

line, RTG Guide, Truck Lane, Label to identify

container location, Warning lighting Sign

17.7 Safety Forklift Operating Safety for CFS ( 2 Session) Every 6 Month = . = . Tanyarat
17.8 Safety Forklift Operating Safety for CV ( 2 Session) Every 6 Month L] = . Tanyarat
18.0 Safety Safety Culture and Activities
18.1 Safety Promote Safety Culture to all area 1 Time/Month | = = = = = = = = = = = = All
18.2 Safety Lunch Safety Driving Campaign for whole year 1 Time/Month | = . . . . . . . . . . . All
18.3 Safety Evaluate and record safety score 1 Time/Month . . . . . . = = = = = = Al
18.4 Safety Recognition Every 6 Month - = Al
19.0 Health Health and Hygient
When receive
19.1 Health Occupational illness and disease the |nfo.r mation - | F'TTTTTTT171 | | T T T T TTTTT I Witchadawan, Tanyarat
to review or
investigate
19.2 Health Review Occupational Health Check Up List 1 Time/Year . Witchadawan
19.3 Health IHR (Utility Water, Drinking Water, Aninal and Carrier 1 Time/Month R R . . . . . . . . . «|Aninya

Disease, Food, Cigarette, COVID-19 etc.)

5of6
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e e e
|2[2[afs]af2[afs]af2[a]s]a[2[a]s]a[2[a]s]a[2[a]s]a[2[a]s]a[2[a]s]a[2[a]s]a[2[a]s]a]2]a]s]a]2]s]4]

20.0 Environmental Environmental Monitoring, Meeting and Report

20.1 Environmental Request Quotation, PR for environmental monitoring As Period ulu|m Aninya

Conduct OHS Environmental Check (Dust, Light,

20.2 Environmental Sound, Heat) As Period slu|mjnin|njajajainins =EoEE Aninya
20.3 Environmental  EIA Environmental Check As Period u|w = = Aninya
20.4 Environmental  EIA Environmental Report Coordinate 2 Time/Year Aninya
20.5 Environmental CSR Meeting 1 Time/Month . . . . . . . . . . . = | Aninya
20.6 Environmental Wast Management monitoring and report to Marine 2 Time/Month . . . . . . . . . . . . Aninya
Department
20.7 Environmental Permit license to storage hazardous industrail waste 1 Time/Year . Tanyarat
more than 90 days (&n.1)
208 Environmental P(eﬂrfr]mzt)llcense to move the industrail waste to disposal 1 Time/Year R Tanyarat
20.9 Environmental Industrail Wast Yearly Management to DIW (&n.3) 1 Time/Year - Tanyarat
20.10  Environmental Industrial Waste Liebillity (wuu na.1) 1 Time/Year = Tanyarat
When Move the
20.11  Environmental Industrail Wast Menifest Notification Report industrail waste = <« P> Tanyarat
out
Prepared Review Approved
Name Name Name
Position Position Position
Date Date Date

60of 6
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1/2/2023

1/3/2023

1/4/2023

1/5/2023

1/6/2023

1/7/2023

i L L e
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1/9/2023

w

1/10/2023

B I el Al K2l KA A A S

1/11/2023

1

o

1/12/2023

1

S

1/13/2023

1/14/2023

1/15/2023
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1/17/2023
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1/19/2023
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1/21/2023
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1/26/2023

1/27/2023
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1/29/2023

1/30/2023

1/31/2023
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2/1/2023 6 3 13
2/2/2023 2 4 7
2/3/2023 3 2 5
2/4/2023 6 3 9
2/5/2023 2 6 12
2/6/2023 3 4 8
2/7/2023 3 5 8
2/8/2023 2 3 4 9
2/9/2023 2 3 5 10
2/10/2023 2 5 5 12
2/11/2023 4 1 3 8
2/12/2023 2 2 3 7
2/13/2023 1 2 3
2/14/2023 3 1 4 8
2/15/2023 3 4 8
2/16/2023 5 4 9
2/17/2023 3 11 14
2/18/2023 6 2 10
2/19/2023 3 6 11
2/20/2023 1 4 5
2/21/2023 4 3 7
2/22/2023 1 3 5
2/23/2023 5 5 11
2/24/2023 2 10 12
2/25/2023 5 3 9
2/26/2023 1 6 7
2/27/2023 2 3 5
2/28/2023 2 1 3
84 118 235




3/1/2023 1 5 1 7
3/2/2023 1 6 2 9
3/3/2023 1 4 4 9
3/4/2023 4 3 3 10
3/5/2023 1 3 1 5
3/6/2023 2 4 5 11
3/7/2023 4 3 8 15
3/8/2023 1 3 7 11
3/9/2023 2 4 6
3/10/2023 4 1 10 15
3/11/2023 1 4 2 7
3/12/2023 2 1 11 14
3/13/2023 1 2 4 7
3/14/2023 3 6 4 13
3/15/2023 2 2 4 8
3/16/2023 1 4 2 7
3/17/2023 2 3 5
3/18/2023 1 5 1 7
3/19/2023 1 3 9 13
3/20/2023 3 4 7
3/21/2023 1 3 7 11
3/22/2023 5 2 7
3/23/2023 1 4 5 10
3/24/2023 3 4 4 11
3/25/2023 3 3
3/26/2023 3 3 5 11
3/27/2023 2 9 11
3/28/2023 6 1 7
3/29/2023 2 4 6 12
3/30/2023 2 2
3/31/2023 1 1

47 104 121 272




4/1/2023 5 6 8 19
4/2/2023 1 3 6 10
4/3/2023 1 2 5 8
4/4/2023 1 4 4 9
4/5/2023 1 2 3 6
4/6/2023 1 4 5 10
4/7/2023 2 3 4 9
4/8/2023 1 3 7 11
4/9/2023 2 4 6
4/10/2023 4 4
4/11/2023 2 1 2 5
4/12/2023 1 5 7 13
4/13/2023 5 2 7
4/14/2023 1 4 3 8
4/15/2023 2 4 1 7
4/16/2023 1 6 1 8
4/17/2023 3 2 5 10
4/18/2023 2 2 3 7
4/19/2023 1 3 4 8
4/20/2023 5 5 10
4/21/2023 2 4 1 7
4/22/2023 3 6 9
4/23/2023 1 3 4
4/24/2023 2 1 2 5
4/25/2023 2 2 2 6
4/26/2023 1 2 5 8
4/27/2023 1 2 3 6
4/28/2023 4 1 5
4/29/2023 3 2 5
4/30/2023 2 2 4
36 92 106 234




5/1/2023 6 6 7 19
5/2/2023 1 3 6 10
5/3/2023 1 5 4 10
5/4/2023 3 3 8 14
5/5/2023 4 4 8
5/6/2023 2 5 5 12
5/7/2023 3 2 2 7
5/8/2023 2 2
5/9/2023 2 5 7
5/10/2023 4 1 5 10
5/11/2023 1 7 4 12
5/12/2023 1 1 1 3
5/13/2023 6 2 8
5/14/2023 2 7 9
5/15/2023 2 5 7
5/16/2023 1 3 6 10
5/17/2023 5 7 12
5/18/2023 3 1 4
5/19/2023 2 3 5 10
5/20/2023 2 8 10
5/21/2023 2 6 8
5/22/2023 1 5 6
5/23/2023 1 3 4 8
5/24/2023 3 4 7
5/25/2023 1 4 7 12
5/26/2023 2 3 3 8
5/27/2023 5 3 8
5/28/2023 1 1 5 7
5/29/2023 4 6 10
5/30/2023 5 5
5/31/2023 4 5 9

32 95 145 272




6/1/2023 2 5 5 12
6/2/2023 4 4 6 14
6/3/2023 2 3 1 6
6/4/2023 1 2 3
6/5/2023 1 5 3 9
6/6/2023 1 3 7 11
6/7/2023 3 7 10
6/8/2023 4 1 5
6/9/2023 1 4 1 6
6/10/2023 2 3 4 9
6/11/2023 2 4 1 7
6/12/2023 3 2 5 10
6/13/2023 2 3 5 10
6/14/2023 1 4 4 9
6/15/2023 1 2 9 12
6/16/2023 2 4 3 9
6/17/2023 4 4 8
6/18/2023 3 4 7
6/19/2023 1 1 6 8
6/20/2023 1 7 8
6/21/2023 3 6 3 12
6/22/2023 1 1 6 8
6/23/2023 3 1 4
6/24/2023 2 3 3 8
6/25/2023 1 3 6 10
6/26/2023 1 3 1 5
6/27/2023 2 2 1 5
6/28/2023 1 4 3 8
6/29/2023 2 4 6
6/30/2023 1 5 6

245




[ - 9 = 1 = A o A a
MITVTONDANIUN AL DDNNINNUNSVITD UsTIUA0U 4.9, - 1.8. 2566

YEAR 2566 Jan Feb Mar Apr May June
CONVENT 36 33 47 36 32 43
CONTAINER 78 84 104 92 95 90
DOMESTICS 108 118 121 106 145 112
TOTAL 222 235 272 234 272 245 1480
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